

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM (493/2026) IN RFA 9/2026

Abdul Rehman Malik

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Saleem Mir, Advocate



Firdous Ahmad Dar

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sameer Hassan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

27.02.2026

1. This Court has proposed to the counsel for the applicant/appellant that in case if the applicant/appellant is ready to deposit suit amount of **Rs.2,00,000/-** then this Court can come in indulgence by restoring to the applicant/appellant the right to defend the suit, which otherwise have been decreed by the Court of learned 1st Additional District Judge, Baramulla acting under Order 37 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

2. Let requisite instructions be reported by the counsel for the applicant/appellant on the next date of hearing.

3. List again on **09.03.2026**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

27.02.2026

"Mir Arif"

