

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(Through virtual Mode)**

CM No. 493/2026 in  
RFA No. 9/2026

Abdul Rehman Malik .....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Saleem Mir, Advocate

**Vs**

Firdous Ahmad Dar ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sameer Hassan Dar, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**22.05.2026**

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.
2. Adjourned.
3. List again on **31.07.2026**.



**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
22.05.2026  
Javid Iqbal